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IBILBIDEKO	TXIRRINDULARITZAREN	ZIRKUITUA	2022	

CIRCUITO	RUTA	2022	
	

Ibilbidea	/	recorrido	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
Irteeran	eta	helmugaren	zehaztasunak			
Detalle	de	la	salida	y	llegada	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

IRTEERA		
SALIDA	

HELMUGA		
META	
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Parking	erako	eremua	
Espacio	habilitado	para	parking		
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Nesken	rutometroa		
Rutrometro	femenina	
	
	

	
	
	
	 	

	
LOCALIDAD	

	
Pers.	Aux.	

	
Ref.	Carr.	

	

Km.	
Carrera	

	

Horario	38	
km/h	

ARROIABE	 	 	 	 13:00	
SALIDA	URITXIKIA	KALEA	 	 	 	 13:00	
GIRO	IZQUIERDA	ORRA	KALEA	 	 	 	 13:00	
GIRO	DERECHA	ORRA	KALEA	 	 	 	 13:00	
GIRO	IZQUIERDA	ORRA	KALEA	 	 	 	 13:00	
GIRO	IZQUIERDA	A-3302	 2	 	 	 13:00	
MENDIBIL	 1	 A-3002	 1,23	 13:02	
DURANA	GIRO	DERECHA	 2	 A-3008	 2,95	 13:07	
GIRO	DERECHA	 1	 A-4027	 3,59	 13:08	
RETANA	 1	 CARR.	VECINAL	 4,73	 13:11	
HASTA	ESTACION	DE	RETANA	 1	 A-4009	 5,84	 13:14	
GIRO	DERECHA	HASTA	AMARITA	 1	 CARR.	VECINAL	 	 13:15	
AMARITA	 2	 A-4010	 7,13	 13:17	
C/	DE	AMARITA	A	LA	PRESA	 1	 	 	 	
GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	PASO	ESTRECHO	 	 CARR.	VECINAL	 7,75	 13:18	
GIRO	A	LA	IZDA	PASO	ESTRECHO	 	 	 	 13:18	
CRUCE	CON	LA	A-3002	GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	 2	 A-3002	 8,36	 13:20	
GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	 2	 A-3002	 9,15	 13:21	
ARROIABE	GIRO	IZQ.	PARRATE	KALEA	 2	 	 10,00	 13:24	
GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	 	 	 	 	
ARROIABE	META.	OBISPO	DIAZ	DE	ESPADA	KALEA	 1	 	 10,20	 13:25	
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Mutilen	rutometroa		
Rutrometro	masculino	
	
	
	

LOCALIDAD	
	
Pers.	Aux.	

	
Ref.	Carr.	

	

Km.	
Carrera	

	

Horario	38	
km/h	

ARROIABE	 	 	 	 12:00	
SALIDA	URITXIKIA	KALEA	 	 	 	 12:00	
GIRO	IZQUIERDA	ORRA	KALEA	 	 	 	 12:00	
GIRO	DERECHA	ORRA	KALEA	 	 	 	 12:00	
GIRO	IZQUIERDA	ORRA	KALEA	 	 	 	 12:00	
GIRO	IZQUIERDA	A-3302	 2	 	 	 12:00	
MENDIBIL	 1	 A-3002	 1,23	 12:02	
DURANA	GIRO	DERECHA	 2	 A-3008	 2,95	 12:07	
GIRO	DERECHA	 1	 A-4027	 3,59	 12:08	
RETANA	 1	 CARR.	VECINAL	 4,73	 12:11	
HASTA	ESTACION	DE	RETANA	 1	 A-4009	 5,84	 12:14	
GIRO	DERECHA	HASTA	AMARITA	 1	 CARR.	VECINAL	 	 12:15	
AMARITA	 2	 A-4010	 7,13	 12:17	
C/	DE	AMARITA	A	LA	PRESA	 1	 	 	 	
GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	PASO	ESTRECHO	 	 CARR.	VECINAL	 7,75	 12:18	
GIRO	A	LA	IZDA	PASO	ESTRECHO	 	 	 	 12:18	
CRUCE	CON	LA	A-3002	GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	 2	 A-3002	 8,36	 12:20	
GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	 2	 A-3002	 9,15	 12:21	
ARROIABE	 2	 	 10,00	 12:24	
MENDIBIL	 1	 A-3002	 1,23	 12:31	
DURANA	GIRO	DERECHA	 2	 A-3008	 2,95	 12:31	
GIRO	DERECHA	 1	 A-4027	 3,59	 12:34	
RETANA	 1	 CARR.	VECINAL	 4,73	 12:34	
HASTA	ESTACION	DE	RETANA	 1	 A-4009	 5,84	 12:34	
GIRO	DERECHA	HASTA	AMARITA	 1	 CARR.	VECINAL	 	 12:35	
AMARITA	 2	 A-4010	 7,13	 12:37	
C/	DE	AMARITA	A	LA	PRESA	 1	 	 	 	
GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	PASO	ESTRECHO	 	 CARR.	VECINAL	 7,75	 12:38	
GIRO	A	LA	IZDA	PASO	ESTRECHO	 	 	 	 12:38	
CRUCE	CON	LA	A-3002	GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	 2	 A-3002	 8,36	 12:40	
GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	 2	 A-3002	 9,15	 12:41	
ARROIABE	GIRO	IZQ.	PARRATE	KALEA	 2	 	 10,00	 12:44	
GIRO	A	LA	DERECHA	 	 	 	 	
ARROIABE	META.	OBISPO	DIAZ	DE	ESPADA	KALEA	 1	 	 10,20	 12:45	
	


